
 

 

  

 

 

 
 

GOVT. OF INDIA 
DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS 

SANCHAR BHAWAN, 20, ASHOK ROAD,  
NEW DELHI - 110001 

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER 
 Tender No.: 7-1/2015-16/IT-I   Dated: 22-01-2016 

 
     Tele: 011-23036374 

 

                                            
For and on behalf of The President of India,  e-Tender is invited for supply of Miscellaneous IT Items in DoT Head Quarters, 
Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi-01 during the period of one year commencing from the date of signing of agreement. The 
complete Tender document is available and downloadable from Websites: www.dot.gov.in  & CPP Portal Website: 
http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app .  
 

 

Notes: 

 

1. For participation in the tender, the bidders shall have to get themselves registered with the e-procurement portal 

and obtain user ID and password.  

2. Bids to be submitted only through CPP Portal. Bids other than in the form of E-Bids shall not be accepted against 

this tender.  

3. Valid Class II or Class III Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) issued by certifying authority (CA) is mandatory to 

participate in e-tendering process.  

4. Rates entered into financial/price bid shall only be considered. Rates and any other financial entity in any other 

form/ letter head if attached by vendor shall be ignored for not complying with e-procurement tender guidelines.  

5. EMD may be paid in the form of Demand Draft (DD) or Banker’s cheque in favour of “Pay & Accounts Officer, 

Dept. of Telecom Hq, New Delhi-110001”, along with cost of Tender document/ tender fee in a sealed cover 

should reach Assistant Divisional Engineer Telecom (IT-I), Room No. 1222, Sanchar Bhawan , 20 Ashok Road ,  

New Delhi-110001 on or before Bid submission end date & time. 

6. Competent authority reserves right to reject any or all the bids without assigning any reasons. 

7. Corrigendum / Addendum / Amendments / Clarifications etc w.r.t. aforesaid Tender, if any, shall be hosted on 

DoT Website & CPP Portal Website only. Bidders are advised to visit the DoT Website & CPP Portal Website 

regularly. No separate advertisement shall be published in the Newspapers in this regard. 

8. Rates for original brand should only be quoted and not for identical/ similar items of different brands. 

9. The items shall be purchased on monthly basis or as per actual requirement. The total quantity purchased   

within a year may be less than the quantity mentioned here. 

 

 

                                                  

                                                                                             

                                   -s/d- 

                                      ADET (IT-I), DoT HQ 

                                                      Department of Telecom 

  

    

  

Document Download/Sale Start Date & Time : 22-01-2016  10:30 Hrs 

Bids Submission Last Date & Time  : 16-02-2016  15:30 Hrs 

Date and Time of opening of Technical bid : 16-02-2016  16:00 Hrs 

Estimated cost of the tender (in Lacs)              : Rs 25.30 Lakhs only.  

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)                            : Rs. 60,000/-  

Cost of tender document/ tender fee                : Rs. 500/- 

http://www.dot.gov.in/
http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
http://www.google.com/imgres?imgurl=http://www.travelindia-guide.com/travel_india_images/about/2.jpg&imgrefurl=http://www.travelindia-guide.com/national_emblem.php&h=480&w=310&sz=46&tbnid=FyLxYvmHAswcCM:&tbnh=129&tbnw=83&prev=/images?q=national+emblem&usg=__zLspZUckpWex6xo_cw6JUg-sC9w=&ei=r13ZS4fjOM6IkAW2u8CCDg&sa=X&oi=image_result&resnum=4&ct=image&ved=0CA8Q9QEwAw

